
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011887-2023 

Tender

Long Term Care and Support and Reablement

London Borough of Camden

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-011887
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03c41e  
Published 25 April 2023, 4:54pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Camden

London Borough of Camden, 5 Pancras Square

London

N1C 4AG

Contact

Mr David Walsh

Email

david.walsh@camden.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011887-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011887-2023
mailto:david.walsh@camden.gov.uk


Page 2 to 9

UKI31 - Camden and City of London

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.camden.gov.uk

Buyer's address

www.camden.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=d726b70c-91df-
ed11-8121-005056b64545

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=d726b70c-91df-
ed11-8121-005056b64545

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Long Term Care and Support and Reablement

http://www.camden.gov.uk
http://www.camden.gov.uk
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=d726b70c-91df-ed11-8121-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=d726b70c-91df-ed11-8121-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=d726b70c-91df-ed11-8121-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=d726b70c-91df-ed11-8121-005056b64545


Page 3 to 9

Reference number

DN666921

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Camden Council wishes to commission one geographically based neighbourhood
provider for long term care and support at home and two providers for geographically
based reablement support. All contracts will run for up to 1.5 years until 31 March 2025
with a combined cost of £3.9 million. The contract term will align with current long term
care and reablement contracts which will also end in March 2025 when a new approach to
care and support at home will commence.

The services being tendered fall under the Light Touch Regime of the Public Contract
Regulations 2015

Only providers with a Care Quality Commission (CQC) inspection rating of overall ‘Good’
or higher will be considered. A one-stage procurement process will be undertaken, similar
to the open procedure, whereby suppliers will submit responses to both Selection Criteria
(assessing technical capacity and experience) and Award Criteria (assessing proposals
for delivering the service). There will be three Lots:

1. Long-term care – Central neighbourhood

2. Reablement – North West locality with defined geographical boundary

3. Reablement – North East locality with defined geographical boundary

For all three Lots applicants will be shortlisted against scored selection criteria questions
which will test experience and capacity to deliver similar services. The highest scoring 5
applicants will then have their tender award criteria responses evaluated against the
published award criteria.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £3,900,000



Page 4 to 9

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

Maximum number of lots that may be awarded to one tenderer: 2 

The contracting authority reserves the right to award contracts combining the following
lots or groups of lots:

tenderers may apply for all three lots however tenderers may not win both reablement lots
(lot 2 and lot 3) and must express their preference.

Tenderers can win Lot 1 and one of the reablement lots (lot 2 or Lot 3)

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Long Term Care -Central Neighbourhood

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

85300000 - Social work and related services

98330000 - Physical well-being services

98390000 - Other services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI31 - Camden and City of London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Long Term care and support in a defined geographical neighbourhood-Central
Neighbourhood



Page 5 to 9

Please see the specification for details about this lot.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

18

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Reablement – North West locality with defined geographical boundary

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

85300000 - Social work and related services



Page 6 to 9

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI31 - Camden and City of London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Reablement – North West locality with defined geographical boundary

Please read the specification for details about this lot.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

18

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

3



Page 7 to 9

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI31 - Camden and City of London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Reablement – North East locality with defined geographical boundary

Please refer to the specification for details about this lot.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in months

18

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 8 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

31 May 2023

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

31 May 2023

Local time

12:00pm



Page 9 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Cabinet Office

70 Whitehall

London

SW1A 2AS

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T08:43:08+0000
	TCPDF




